
1 

 

 
 

SCOPE 
STANDING COFERENCE OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

(AN APEX BODY OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES) 

 
 
 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 

FOR 
 

SUPPLY OF LED LUMINARIES FOR AHU AND 
STAIRCASE AREA AT SCOPE COMPLEX 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER (TECH&HR) 
SCOPE CORE-8, FIRST FLOOR 

SCOPE COMPLEX ,7-LODHI ROAD 
NEW DELHI-110003 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



2 

 

 
INDEX 

 
Page no. 

1. NOTICE INVITING TENDER        3-4 

2. UNDERTAKING         5 

3. SCHEDULE OF ITEM         6 

4. TERMS AND CONDITION        7 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



3 

 

SCOPE-MM-GM(T)/65103/2021-22/107 
June 23,2021 

 

NOTICE INVITING E-QUOTATION 
 

Sub-Supply of LED luminaries for AHU and staircase area at SCOPE Complex,07 Lodhi 
Road, New Delhi-110003 
 

1. Online E- Quotation are invited by General Manager (Tech & HR) SCOPE on behalf of 
Constituents of SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road , New Delhi-110003. For the supply of 
material as per detail given below:- 
 
A)Name of Supply 

 
Supply of LED luminaries for AHU and 
staircase area at SCOPE Complex,07 Lodhi 
Road, New Delhi-110003 

B) Estimated Cost Rs 8,21,750/-plus GST as applicable 

C) Delivery Period 30 days from the date of Issuance of supply 
order. 

D)Tender Processing Fee Rs 727/- 

E)Commencement of downloading E-Bid 23.06.2021 from 10.00 A.M 

F)Last date of downloading E-Bid 02.07.2021  upto 03.00 P.M 

G)Last Date of E-Bid Submission 02.07.2021  upto 03.00 P.M 

H)Bid Opening Date & Time(Technical) 02.07.2021  upto 03.30 P.M 

I) Bid Opening Date & Time(Financial) To be intimated later 

 
2. Bidders have to download the bid documents from the e-procurement portal            

i.e www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE after registering themselves on portal and submit 
e-bids after payment of Bid processing Fee & Bid documents fee before last date & 
time of downloading E-Bid online  (For tendering support:-8799753401). Bidder can 
also view the E-NIQ, SCOPE of work on www.scopeonline.in. 
 

3. Bids shall be submitted through e-bidding mode only. No other mode of bid 
submission shall be accepted. 

 
4. Bid shall be accepted only from Manufacturer M/s Crompton lighting and their 

Authorized Dealer /channel partner, on production authorization Letter /certificate 
from manufacturer. Documentary proof shall be uploaded by the firm duly signed 
and self attested subject to verification with the original documents. 

 
5. The bidder must be registered under GST and should have PAN no. Copies of 

registration papers along with details need to be furnished. 
 

6. Unconditional letter of acceptance of Bid condition & specification must be 
submitted duly signed & stamped during submitting of Bid through e-portal on 
bidders letter head. 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/SCOPE
http://www.scopeonline.in/


4 

 

7. All the above certificate /documents shall be submitted by the firm duly signed & 
self attested subject to verification with original documents. 

 
8. SCOPE reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Shubh Ratna 
General Manager-(Tech&HR) 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5 

 

 
 

 

UNDERTAKING 
 

The undersigned have understood all the specification, terms and condition of the tender 
documents and have quoted the rates after inspection of the site. 
 
I hereby unconditionally accept all the terms and condition mentioned in the E-NIQ/ 
NIT/Tender documents. 

 
 
 
 

Signature 
 

(Name & Address of 
Tenderer with Seal) 

 
 
 
 

Date- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



6 

 

 

 

Schedule of Quantities: 

 

S.N
o. 

Description 
 

Unit Qty. 
 

Rate in 
(Rs) 

Amount (In Rs) 

1 Supply of  Royal Rimless - S is a 
surface mounted LED panel injection 
molded in thermally conductive 
engineered plastic - FR V0 grade 
housing, diffuser with high optically 
efficient material.                                                                    
M. No. LSRP-20-CDL (Crompton 
Make) 

 
Nos 

 
300 No.s 

 RATES NOT TO 

BE QUOTED 

HERE 

2 Supply of LED polycarbonate T8 tube 
with in built driver and metal heat 
sink. Efficacy of 100 Lumens/W 
Model No.  LT8-20-865-(2).    
(Crompton Make 

 
Nos 

 
500 No.s 

 RATES NOT TO 

BE QUOTED 

HERE 

 Total amount exclusive of GST but inclusive of all other taxes & duties   

 CGST @.............%     

 

 SGST @.............%     

 

 IGST @.............%     

 

 Total Amount of Sub Head (A)  

3 Supply of Surface/Suspended 
waterproof industrial luminaire with 
polycarbonate housing and diffuser 
suitable for single and twin 4 ft T8 
tube. Ingress protection of IP66. 
M.no IPFC122LT8 .(Crompton Make) 

  

250 No.s 

 RATES NOT TO 

BE QUOTED 

HERE  
 

 

 

 Total amount exclusive of GST but inclusive of all other taxes & duties.  

 CGST @.............%   

 SGST @.............%   

 IGST @.............%   

 Total Amount of Sub Head (B)   

 Gross  Amount (Sub Head (A)+ (B)  

 Gross  total  Amount ( in words)                                                                                     
……………………………………………………………………………………. 

 
 



7 

 

 

 
 
TERMS AND CONDITION 
 

1. The rates and amount shall be quoted both in words and in figures. 

2. The rates shall be inclusive of all taxes , duties & cartage etc.GST amount shall be quoted 

separately in the indicated column. 

3. The rate shall be FOR at SCOPE Site, Lodhi Road, New Delhi –03. 

4. SCOPE   reserves the right to reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason. 

5. All the material shall be supplied strictly as per the specification /catalogue as indicated 

against them. 

6. The Supply shall be made within 30 days from the date of issue of supply order. 

7. Any LED light fitting if found defective /damaged shall be replaced by agency without any 

extra cost. 

8. Payment will be released against delivery of material at site. 

9. The Item shall be supplied in original packing. 

10. SCOPE has right to split the order between the participating agencies. 

11. Validity of the offer should be 45 days from the date of opening of quotation 

12. The LED Light fitting has i/c ( inbuilt driver) shall have two years warranty from the date of 

supply of material at site. During the period, if any, defect found, the same will be 

replaced /repaired by you free of cost. 

13. Arbitration: 

 
Any Dispute, differences, whatsoever, arising between the parties out of or relating to the 
work effect of this contract shall be settled between the SCOPE and the contractor amicably. 
If however, the SCOPE and the contractor are not able to resolve their disputes / differences 
amicably as aforesaid the said dispute / differences shall be settled by Arbitration and the 
matter shall be referred to “SCOPE Forum of Conciliation & Arbitration 2003” at SCOPE 
Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. 
 
The arbitration shall be governed in accordance with Arbitration and conciliation Act 1996 
(hereinafter referred to as the Act) by an arbitral (The tribunal), any reference so made 
under this Clause shall be deemed to be submitted under the Act and all the provisions of 
the Act shall apply to such arbitration. 
 
The venue of Arbitration shall be New Delhi 

 

 

Shubh Ratna 

General Manager-(Tech&HR) 


